RESOLUTION NO. <u>37-9</u> 5 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER James Singer ON THE DAY OF Men 1995.

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE MISSION OF THE MIAMI VALLEY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COALITION AS PART OF A COMPREHENSIVE REGIONAL PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, in order that this region may capitalize on the vast resources of Miami Valley industries, Wright Patterson Air Force Base, and local universities, and

WHEREAS, it is imperative that we continue to recognize inventions, innovations and technologies which are characteristic of the Miami Valley Region, and

WHEREAS, the mission of the Miami Valley Economic Development Coalition is to focus the efforts of the Miami Valley community leadership on key economic development initiatives to create a competitive advantage in one or more high potential growth areas for the Miami Valley, and

WHEREAS, it is important that the Miami Valley Economic Development Coalition work cooperatively and in concert with the Regional Economic Strategies Forum and the I-70/75 Development Association to achieve its stated mission.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City of Centerville supports the mission of the Miami Valley Economic Development Coalition as complimentary to the missions of the Regional Economic Strategies Forum and the I-70/75 Development Association and as part of a comprehensive regional program to cause our economic growth to continue to improve the standard of living for all citizens of the region.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 15th day of _____, 1995.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

mail the Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 37-95, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1544 day of

Mes_____, 1995.

In Sample Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney